TECHNOLOGY PARK TAX ALLOCATION DISTRICT FUND TO THE DEVELOPMENT 

KNOWN AS NEWMAN’S CROSSING, AND IMPROVEMENTS OF INFRASTRUCTURE TO 

INCLUDE GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE, SANITARY SEWERS, WATER LINES, STREETS, 

SIDEWALKS, AND STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS  IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND, THREE  HUNDRED AND 

FORTY DOLLARS AND 29 CENTS ($3,317,340.29); AUTHORIZING THE NEGOTIATION, 

EXECUTION, AND DELIVERY OF A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AND ANCILLARY 

DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH ALLOCATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, to encourage the redevelopment of the area of the City known as Fort Benning

[...]

WHEREAS, the Council of Columbus, Georgia, after full review and consideration of the ratings of 

the Columbus Tax Allocation Committee has determined that it is in the best interest of the city to approve a 

Project Allocation from the Fort Benning Technology Park TAD in an amount not to exceed three million 

three hundred seventeen thousand, three  hundred and forty dollars and 29 cents ($3,317,340.29); 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Authority. This Resolution is adopted pursuant to the Development Authorities Law of 

Georgia (O.C.G.A. §36-62-1, et seq., as amended), the Redevelopment Powers Law(O.C.G.A.